CHAPTER LXXV.

An Act for the Division of the Toron of Douglas, Fillmore County, and the organization of the Town of Norway.

SECTION 1. Town of Norway set off from Town of Douglas.
2. Town of Norway to elect officers.
3. When Act takes effect.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

SECTION 1. That town one hundred and three (103) north Division of Town of range eight (8) west, be and the same is hereby set off from the Town of Douglas, Fillmore County, and made a Town to be known as the Town of Norway, having all the powers, privileges, immunities, duties and liabilities belonging by law to towns.

Sec. 2. The qualified electors of said Town of Norway Town of Norway shall meet at the house of Even Elertson, in said township, on the first Tuesday of April, one thousand eight hundred and sixty, to elect the officers of said Town, and to do such other business as may be legal and necessary for town purposes, and upon the election and qualification of said town officers, said Town of Norway shall be duly organized.

> SEC. 3. This act shall take effect from and after its passage.

GEORGE W. GREEN,

Speaker of the House of Representatives, protem.

IGNATIUS DONNELLY. President of the Senate.

APPROVED-February twentieth, one thousand eight hundred and sixty.

ALEX. RAMSEY.

SECRETARY'S OFFICE, Minnesota,

February 23d, 1860.

I hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of the original on file in this office.

J. H. BAKER, Secretary of State.

Douglas.